
Pointer Update January 10, 2020 

#weridetogether 
 
Important News: 

● Attention Juniors:​  You have a very unique opportunity to​ take the 
National ACT on Saturday February 8th for free​. Please read your 
school email to find out how you can take this test at no cost to you. 

● If you are ​interested in the Federal Bureau of Investigation​ and 
would like to be part of the Future Agent in Training program, it will be held April 10th, 17th and 24th at 
the Fort Smith Resident Agency.  Applications and more information available in Mrs. Nelson's office. 

● The​ annual Football Awards Ceremony​ will be on Saturday, January 18 at 5 pm in the Fine Arts 
Center. 

● The parent meeting for ​anyone interested in trying out for High School Cheer or Dance​ is Sunday 
January 26th at 3:00 pm in the VBHS Commons. The meeting is mandatory for tryouts. If you are 
interested but cannot attend, you must get in contact with Coach Berry or Coach Rogers before the 
meeting.  

● Talent show forms​ are now available in Mrs. Radley’s room (N103). Please return to her by Friday, 
January 17. 

 



 
Friday, January 10 
Girls Wrestling in Searcy Tournament 
Last Day to Register for February ACT 
4:30pm Basketball @ Bentonville (JVG, JVB, VG, 
VB) 
 
Saturday, January 11 
9:00am Wrestling @ Pulaski Academy 
 
Sunday, January 12 
 
 
Monday, January 13 
MORNING EVENT - CAPS CONFERENCES 
3:00pm Faculty Meeting 
4:00pm Bowling vs. Southside @ Bowling World 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Upcoming Spring Events!  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tuesday, January 14 
Happy Birthday, Danna Fudge! 
Happy Birthday, Karen Mohr-Robertson! 
Happy Birthday, Paula Weese! 
2nd hour - Soph/Jr College Project 
3rd hour - Senior College Project 
3:30pm Basketball vs. Fayetteville @ Home  
               (JVG, JVB, VG, VB) 
5:00pm Wrestling vs. Warner, OK @ VB Freshman  
               Academy 
 
Wednesday, January 15 
MORNING EVENT - CLUB MEETINGS 
8:45-9:07am - NHS/Yoga 
9:07-9:30am - Unified/FCCLA/Art Club 
 
Thursday, January 16 
4:00pm Bowling vs. Bentonville-West @ Midland  
               Bowl 
6:00pm  Wrestling vs. Rogers/Heritage @ Rogers 
 
Friday, January 17 
3:45pm Basketball @ Rogers (JVG/JVB/VG/VB) 
 

Monday, January 20 
Professional Development… 
No School for Students 

Friday, January 31  Talent Show 

Saturday, February 8  ACT 

Monday, February 17 
Professional Development… 
No School for Students 

Tuesday/Thursday, 
March 17/19  2:30 Early Dismissal 

Tuesday/Thursday, 
, March 17/19 

3:30-6:30pm 
P/T Conferences 

March 20-27  Spring Break 

Saturday, April 4  ACT 

Tuesday, April 7  Cap and Gown Photos 

Thursday, April 9  Spring Play 

Friday, April 10  No School 

Tuesday/Wednesday,  
April 14/15  ACT Aspire (Sophomores) 

Monday, April 20  Arkansas Scholars Banquet 

Thursday, April 23  Top 40 Banquet 

Saturday, May 2  Prom 

Monday, May 4 AM  AP US Government Exam 

Tuesday, May 5 AM  AP Calculus Exam 



Tuesday, May 5  Scholarship Night 

Wednesday, May 6  AP English Lit Exam 

Thursday, May 7 AM  AP Chemistry Exam 

Thursday, May 7 PM  AP Physics Exam 

Friday, May 8 AM  AP US History Exam 

Friday, May 8 (8:45am)  Senior Awards Assembly 

Friday, May 8 PM   AP Studio Art Submission 

Monday, May 11 AM  AP Biology Exam 

Tuesday, May 12 
Senior  Semester Exams,  
Periods 2, 4, 6 

Tuesday, May 12 AM  AP Spanish Exam 

Tuesday, May 12 PM  AP Psychology Exam 

Wednesday, May 13 
Senior Semester Exams,  
Periods 1, 3, 5, 7 

Wednesday, May 13 AM  AP English Language Exam 

Thursday, May 14 AM  AP  World History Exam 

Friday, May 15 (8:45am)  Soph/Jr Awards Assembly 

Friday, May 15 PM  AP Statistics Exam 

Sunday, May 17  Baccalaureate 

Friday, May 22  Graduation 

Monday, May 25  No School 

Tuesday, May 26 
Semester Exams -  
Periods 2, 4, 6 

Wednesday, May 27 
Semester Exams -  
Periods 1, 3, 5, 7 

Thursday, May 28 
Make-up Semester Exams - 
Last Day for  Students 

Friday, May 29  Last Day for Teachers 

 

  

 
Upcoming projects/Exams 

Teacher  Course  Project/Exam Title  Due Date  More info 
Carlson  AP Biology  Photosynthesis Test  Wednesday, 

January 15 
rebecca.carlson@vbsd.us  

 

mailto:rebecca.carlson@vbsd.us

